
Mary Baldwin (3-16,2-11 USA South) -vs- Salem (NC) (4-12,1-11 USA South)
02/03/26 at Varsity Gym, Winston-Salem, NC

 
 

 
 
Mary Baldwin 59

Salem (NC) 70

Date: 02/03/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 40
Site: Varsity Gym, Winston-Salem, NC

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Mary Baldwin 14 12 14 19 59
Salem (NC) 17 14 20 19 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Johnson,DaVyne * 40 6-18 4-12 4-4 0-2 2 2 3 1 0 2 20
10 Bethel,Lanie * 40 6-16 4-7 3-4 2-3 5 3 5 5 0 2 19
01 Bullock,Malia * 35 1-8 1-4 2-4 1-2 3 4 4 3 0 3 5
05 Brock,Reese * 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 1 2
11 Zikiel,Aimee * 7 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
23 Bryant,Carma 19 1-4 0-0 2-3 2-2 4 2 2 2 0 0 4
03 Urick,Taylor 25 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 1 3
04 Newbauer,Madison 14 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 5 0 1 0 0 3
14 Clark,Nevaeh 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 1 0 2
32 Passee,Amelle 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-57 11-28 12-17 6-19 25 19 14 16 2 9 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-14   42.86% 2-6   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-12   33.33% 3-9   33.33% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 3-13   23.08% 3-5   60.00% 5-8   62.50%
4th Quarter 5-18   27.78% 3-8   37.50% 6-7   85.71%
Total 18-57   31.6% 11-28   39.3% 12-17   70.6%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Newbauer,Madison Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Ringwood,Lauren * 36 4-10 0-1 10-10 2-5 7 2 3 4 0 1 18
23 Jordan Cano,Catherine * 29 7-13 2-5 2-2 3-1 4 3 1 2 0 1 18
50 Hester,Nicole * 38 5-11 0-0 2-6 3-8 11 3 1 5 0 0 12
15 Battistini,Cristina * 26 4-8 0-0 1-3 4-7 11 3 2 1 0 1 9
01 Velediaz-Pedroza,Amy * 38 2-9 1-3 3-4 0-6 6 5 2 3 0 4 8
00 Smallwood,Triana 22 1-5 0-3 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 2 3
13 Waring,Keniya 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-58 3-12 19-27 15-32 47 16 10 17 0 9 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-16   43.75% 1-2   50.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00% 1-7   14.29% 1-4   25.00%
3rd Quarter 6-19   31.58% 1-3   33.33% 7-10   70.00%
4th Quarter 5-8   62.50% 0-0   0.00% 9-11   81.82%
Total 24-58   41.4% 3-12   25.0% 19-27   70.4%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Velediaz-Pedroza,Amy,(1)
Hester,Nicole Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Mary Baldwin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Salem (NC)
09:52 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HESTER,NICOLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA
MISS LAYUP by BROCK,REESE(in the paint) 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA
FOUL  by BULLOCK,MALIA 09:10

09:10 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by RINGWOOD,LAUREN
09:10 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by RINGWOOD,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by BROCK,REESE(in the paint) 08:53
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:40 MISS LAYUP by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROCK,REESE --
GOOD 3PTR by BETHEL,LANIE 08:30 3-4 H 1
ASSIST  by BULLOCK,MALIA --

08:15 TURNOVER  by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY
STEAL  by BETHEL,LANIE 08:15
GOOD LAYUP by BROCK,REESE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:10 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by BETHEL,LANIE --
FOUL  by BETHEL,LANIE 07:44

07:32 MISS LAYUP by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA

SUB OUT by ZIKIEL,AIMEE 07:28
SUB IN by PASSEE,AMELLE 07:28

07:12 MISS 3PTR by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN
TURNOVER  by PASSEE,AMELLE 07:11
REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,MALIA --

06:59 5-6 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DAVYNE(in the paint) 06:32
-- REBOUND DEF by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY

06:12 MISS LAYUP by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PASSEE,AMELLE --
TURNOVER  by PASSEE,AMELLE 06:08

06:08 STEAL  by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN
05:46 MISS LAYUP by HESTER,NICOLE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA
05:34 FOUL  by RINGWOOD,LAUREN
05:34 TURNOVER  by RINGWOOD,LAUREN

SUB OUT by BROCK,REESE 05:34
SUB OUT by PASSEE,AMELLE 05:34
SUB IN by URICK,TAYLOR 05:34
SUB IN by CLARK,NEVAEH 05:34
GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,NEVAEH(in the paint) 05:17 7-6 V 1
ASSIST  by BETHEL,LANIE --

04:52 7-8 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA
-- ASSIST  by RINGWOOD,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 04:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA
04:18 MISS LAYUP by HESTER,NICOLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,NEVAEH --
MISS 3PTR by BETHEL,LANIE 04:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA
03:58 MISS LAYUP by HESTER,NICOLE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by CLARK,NEVAEH 03:58
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,NEVAEH --
TURNOVER  by BULLOCK,MALIA 03:49

03:49 STEAL  by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA
03:44 7-10 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HESTER,NICOLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by CLARK,NEVAEH 03:26
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:24 SUB OUT by RINGWOOD,LAUREN
03:24 SUB IN by SMALLWOOD,TRIANA
03:08 7-12 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BULLOCK,MALIA 02:49
-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN

02:27 7-14 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SMALLWOOD,TRIANA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BETHEL,LANIE 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA
01:46 TURNOVER  by HESTER,NICOLE

STEAL  by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 01:46
GOOD LAYUP by BETHEL,LANIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:40 9-14 H 5
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,DAVYNE --

01:14 MISS LAYUP by HESTER,NICOLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,NEVAEH --
TURNOVER  by CLARK,NEVAEH 01:04

01:04 STEAL  by SMALLWOOD,TRIANA
00:59 9-17 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN

-- ASSIST  by SMALLWOOD,TRIANA
GOOD 3PTR by URICK,TAYLOR 00:49 12-17 H 5

00:33 SUB OUT by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN
00:33 SUB IN by WARING,KENIYA

SUB OUT by BULLOCK,MALIA 00:33
SUB OUT by CLARK,NEVAEH 00:33
SUB IN by NEWBAUER,MADISON 00:33
SUB IN by BRYANT,CARMA 00:33

00:33 TURNOVER  by SMALLWOOD,TRIANA
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,DAVYNE(in the paint) 00:24 14-17 H 3

00:00 MISS JUMPER by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mary Baldwin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Salem (NC)
TURNOVER  by BETHEL,LANIE 09:46

09:46 STEAL  by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY
FOUL  by BRYANT,CARMA 09:23

09:23 SUB OUT by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA
09:23 SUB IN by RINGWOOD,LAUREN
09:23 MISS FT by SMALLWOOD,TRIANA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:23 14-18 H 4 GOOD FT by SMALLWOOD,TRIANA

TURNOVER  by BRYANT,CARMA 09:12
08:52 MISS JUMPER by RINGWOOD,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DAVYNE --
MISS 3PTR by URICK,TAYLOR 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by WARING,KENIYA
08:18 SUB OUT by HESTER,NICOLE
08:18 SUB IN by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN

SUB OUT by URICK,TAYLOR 08:18
SUB IN by BULLOCK,MALIA 08:18

08:02 MISS 3PTR by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN
REBOUND DEF by BETHEL,LANIE --
TURNOVER  by BETHEL,LANIE 07:52

07:52 STEAL  by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY
07:47 MISS LAYUP by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:27 MISS 3PTR by SMALLWOOD,TRIANA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 07:02 17-18 H 1



06:49 17-20 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by RINGWOOD,LAUREN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by NEWBAUER,MADISON 06:31

06:31 STEAL  by SMALLWOOD,TRIANA
06:26 TURNOVER  by RINGWOOD,LAUREN
06:26 SUB OUT by RINGWOOD,LAUREN
06:26 SUB IN by HESTER,NICOLE

TURNOVER  by BULLOCK,MALIA 06:21
06:21 STEAL  by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY
06:04 MISS 3PTR by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN

REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,MALIA --
GOOD 3PTR by BETHEL,LANIE 05:43 20-20
ASSIST  by BRYANT,CARMA --

05:30 SUB OUT by WARING,KENIYA
05:30 SUB IN by RINGWOOD,LAUREN
05:19 MISS 3PTR by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,CARMA --
MISS 3PTR by NEWBAUER,MADISON 05:07

-- REBOUND DEF by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY
04:58 20-22 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 04:25 22-22
ASSIST  by BRYANT,CARMA --

04:16 TURNOVER  by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:16
SUB OUT by NEWBAUER,MADISON 04:16
SUB OUT by BRYANT,CARMA 04:16
SUB IN by URICK,TAYLOR 04:16
SUB IN by BROCK,REESE 04:16

04:06 FOUL  by HESTER,NICOLE
MISS 3PTR by BULLOCK,MALIA 03:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SMALLWOOD,TRIANA
03:26 MISS 3PTR by SMALLWOOD,TRIANA

REBOUND DEF by BETHEL,LANIE --
MISS LAYUP by BETHEL,LANIE(in the paint) 03:17

-- REBOUND DEF by HESTER,NICOLE
03:11 TURNOVER  by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY

STEAL  by BULLOCK,MALIA 03:11
MISS LAYUP by BULLOCK,MALIA(in the paint) 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by HESTER,NICOLE
02:56 22-24 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by RINGWOOD,LAUREN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BROCK,REESE 02:44
02:44 SUB OUT by SMALLWOOD,TRIANA
02:44 SUB IN by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA
02:34 22-26 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA

-- ASSIST  by RINGWOOD,LAUREN
02:20 FOUL  by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA
02:09 FOUL  by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY

GOOD FT by BULLOCK,MALIA 02:09 23-26 H 3
MISS FT by BULLOCK,MALIA 02:09

-- REBOUND DEF by HESTER,NICOLE
02:02 MISS 3PTR by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY

-- REBOUND OFF by HESTER,NICOLE
FOUL  by BROCK,REESE 01:57

01:55 MISS FT by HESTER,NICOLE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:55 MISS FT by HESTER,NICOLE
-- REBOUND OFF by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA

01:55 MISS LAYUP by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN

01:55 TURNOVER  by HESTER,NICOLE
STEAL  by URICK,TAYLOR 01:55
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 01:45 26-26



ASSIST  by BETHEL,LANIE --
01:27 26-28 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HESTER,NICOLE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 01:11
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:08 26-31 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN
-- ASSIST  by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY

00:58 FOUL  by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY
00:58 SUB OUT by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY
00:58 SUB IN by WARING,KENIYA

SUB OUT by BROCK,REESE 00:58
SUB IN by CLARK,NEVAEH 00:58
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA
00:45 TURNOVER  by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA

STEAL  by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 00:45
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 00:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mary Baldwin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Salem (NC)
10:00 SUB OUT by WARING,KENIYA
10:00 SUB IN by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY

SUB OUT by CLARK,NEVAEH 10:00
SUB IN by BROCK,REESE 10:00

09:57 FOUL  by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA
GOOD 3PTR by BETHEL,LANIE 09:45 29-31 H 2
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,DAVYNE --

09:26 TURNOVER  by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY
MISS LAYUP by BETHEL,LANIE(in the paint) 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by HESTER,NICOLE
09:02 MISS JUMPER by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN

REBOUND DEF by BROCK,REESE --
MISS 3PTR by URICK,TAYLOR 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY
08:33 29-33 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HESTER,NICOLE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BETHEL,LANIE(in the paint) 08:18
-- REBOUND DEF by HESTER,NICOLE

08:08 MISS LAYUP by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA

08:04 MISS TIPIN by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROCK,REESE --

07:51 FOUL  by RINGWOOD,LAUREN
MISS FT by BETHEL,LANIE 07:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BETHEL,LANIE 07:51 30-33 H 3

07:36 MISS LAYUP by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by URICK,TAYLOR 07:36
REBOUND DEF by URICK,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by BETHEL,LANIE 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by RINGWOOD,LAUREN
FOUL  by BROCK,REESE 07:29

07:14 TURNOVER  by HESTER,NICOLE
STEAL  by BULLOCK,MALIA 07:14

07:11 FOUL  by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA
07:11 SUB OUT by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA
07:11 SUB IN by SMALLWOOD,TRIANA

MISS FT by BULLOCK,MALIA 07:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BULLOCK,MALIA 07:11 31-33 H 2
FOUL  by BULLOCK,MALIA 06:58



SUB OUT by BROCK,REESE 06:58
SUB IN by BRYANT,CARMA 06:58

06:58 31-34 H 3 GOOD FT by RINGWOOD,LAUREN
06:58 31-35 H 4 GOOD FT by RINGWOOD,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by BETHEL,LANIE 06:49
FOUL  by BETHEL,LANIE 06:37

06:37 31-36 H 5 GOOD FT by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY
06:37 31-37 H 6 GOOD FT by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,DAVYNE(in the paint) 06:23
-- REBOUND DEF by RINGWOOD,LAUREN

06:17 31-39 H 8
GOOD LAYUP by RINGWOOD,LAUREN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 06:04 34-39 H 5
ASSIST  by BULLOCK,MALIA --

05:40 MISS LAYUP by RINGWOOD,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RINGWOOD,LAUREN

05:40 TURNOVER  by RINGWOOD,LAUREN
STEAL  by BULLOCK,MALIA 05:40
MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,CARMA(in the paint) 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by HESTER,NICOLE
04:57 MISS 3PTR by SMALLWOOD,TRIANA

-- REBOUND OFF by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN
04:53 MISS TIPIN by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SMALLWOOD,TRIANA
04:51 MISS 3PTR by RINGWOOD,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by BETHEL,LANIE --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 04:43 37-39 H 2
ASSIST  by BETHEL,LANIE --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:30
SUB OUT by URICK,TAYLOR 04:30
SUB IN by NEWBAUER,MADISON 04:30

04:16 MISS JUMPER by RINGWOOD,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,CARMA --
TURNOVER  by BETHEL,LANIE 04:01

04:01 STEAL  by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY
03:51 37-41 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BETHEL,LANIE 03:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:40
FOUL  by BETHEL,LANIE 03:16

03:16 37-42 H 5 GOOD FT by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY
03:16 MISS FT by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY

-- REBOUND OFF by HESTER,NICOLE
FOUL  by NEWBAUER,MADISON 03:16

03:14 37-43 H 6 GOOD FT by HESTER,NICOLE
03:14 37-44 H 7 GOOD FT by HESTER,NICOLE

TURNOVER  by BRYANT,CARMA 03:01
02:48 SUB OUT by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN
02:48 SUB IN by WARING,KENIYA
02:37 MISS LAYUP by RINGWOOD,LAUREN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by RINGWOOD,LAUREN
02:33 37-46 H 9 GOOD TIPIN by RINGWOOD,LAUREN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BETHEL,LANIE 02:21
-- REBOUND DEF by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY

01:50 MISS JUMPER by RINGWOOD,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by HESTER,NICOLE

01:46 MISS TIPIN by HESTER,NICOLE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WARING,KENIYA

01:44 MISS TIPIN by WARING,KENIYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WARING,KENIYA

01:42 37-48 H 11 GOOD TIPIN by WARING,KENIYA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BETHEL,LANIE 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by HESTER,NICOLE
FOUL  by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 01:08



FOUL TECH by NEWBAUER,MADISON 01:08
01:08 MISS FT by HESTER,NICOLE(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:08 MISS FT by HESTER,NICOLE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
01:08 FOUL TECH by HESTER,NICOLE

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 01:08 38-48 H 10
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 01:08 39-48 H 9

01:08 FOUL TECH by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY
SUB OUT by NEWBAUER,MADISON 01:01
SUB OUT by BRYANT,CARMA 01:01
SUB IN by URICK,TAYLOR 01:01
SUB IN by ZIKIEL,AIMEE 01:01

00:59 FOUL  by HESTER,NICOLE
GOOD FT by ZIKIEL,AIMEE 00:58 40-48 H 8
MISS FT by ZIKIEL,AIMEE 00:58

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:58 40-51 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY

MISS JUMPER by BULLOCK,MALIA 00:28
REBOUND OFF by BULLOCK,MALIA --
MISS TIPIN by BULLOCK,MALIA(in the paint) 00:28

-- REBOUND DEF by RINGWOOD,LAUREN

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Mary Baldwin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Salem (NC)
10:00 SUB OUT by SMALLWOOD,TRIANA
10:00 SUB OUT by WARING,KENIYA
10:00 SUB IN by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA
10:00 SUB IN by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN
09:43 MISS JUMPER by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by ZIKIEL,AIMEE --
GOOD 3PTR by BETHEL,LANIE 09:27 43-51 H 8
ASSIST  by BULLOCK,MALIA --

09:12 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 08:57

08:47 43-53 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HESTER,NICOLE

FOUL  by URICK,TAYLOR 08:47
08:47 MISS FT by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA

-- REBOUND OFF by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN
08:47 43-55 H 12 GOOD TIPIN by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:46
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 08:28

-- REBOUND DEF by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA
08:07 43-57 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN

-- ASSIST  by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA
MISS JUMPER by ZIKIEL,AIMEE(in the paint) 07:46

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by BULLOCK,MALIA 07:46
SUB IN by BROCK,REESE 07:46

07:39 TURNOVER  by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN
STEAL  by BROCK,REESE 07:39
MISS LAYUP by BETHEL,LANIE(in the paint) 07:31
REBOUND OFF by BETHEL,LANIE --

07:27 FOUL  by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN
GOOD FT by BETHEL,LANIE 07:27 44-57 H 13
GOOD FT by BETHEL,LANIE 07:27 45-57 H 12

06:55 MISS LAYUP by HESTER,NICOLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROCK,REESE --

06:50 FOUL  by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN



06:50 SUB OUT by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY
06:50 SUB IN by SMALLWOOD,TRIANA

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,DAVYNE(in the paint) 06:40
-- REBOUND DEF by RINGWOOD,LAUREN

06:18 TURNOVER  by HESTER,NICOLE
SUB OUT by URICK,TAYLOR 06:18
SUB OUT by BROCK,REESE 06:18
SUB OUT by ZIKIEL,AIMEE 06:18
SUB IN by BULLOCK,MALIA 06:18
SUB IN by NEWBAUER,MADISON 06:18
SUB IN by BRYANT,CARMA 06:18

06:18 SUB OUT by SMALLWOOD,TRIANA
06:18 SUB IN by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 05:59
REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,CARMA --
MISS TIPIN by BRYANT,CARMA(in the paint) 05:53

-- REBOUND DEF by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY
FOUL  by NEWBAUER,MADISON 05:51
FOUL  by BRYANT,CARMA 05:36
FOUL  by NEWBAUER,MADISON 05:31

05:31 45-58 H 13 GOOD FT by RINGWOOD,LAUREN
05:31 45-59 H 14 GOOD FT by RINGWOOD,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,CARMA(in the paint) 05:13 47-59 H 12
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,DAVYNE --

05:13 FOUL  by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN
05:13 SUB OUT by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN
05:13 SUB IN by SMALLWOOD,TRIANA

MISS FT by BRYANT,CARMA 05:13
-- REBOUND DEF by HESTER,NICOLE

04:57 TURNOVER  by RINGWOOD,LAUREN
GOOD 3PTR by NEWBAUER,MADISON 04:34 50-59 H 9
ASSIST  by BULLOCK,MALIA --
FOUL  by BULLOCK,MALIA 04:03

04:03 50-60 H 10 GOOD FT by RINGWOOD,LAUREN
04:03 50-61 H 11 GOOD FT by RINGWOOD,LAUREN

GOOD 3PTR by BULLOCK,MALIA 03:49 53-61 H 8
ASSIST  by BETHEL,LANIE --

03:21 MISS LAYUP by SMALLWOOD,TRIANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DAVYNE --
MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,CARMA 03:07

-- REBOUND DEF by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY

02:59 53-63 H 10
GOOD LAYUP by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 02:40
-- REBOUND DEF by SMALLWOOD,TRIANA

02:34 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:14 TURNOVER  by HESTER,NICOLE

STEAL  by BETHEL,LANIE 02:14
GOOD LAYUP by BETHEL,LANIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:09 55-63 H 8
FOUL  by NEWBAUER,MADISON 01:58
SUB OUT by NEWBAUER,MADISON 01:58
SUB IN by URICK,TAYLOR 01:58

01:58 MISS FT by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:58 55-64 H 9 GOOD FT by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA
MISS LAYUP by BETHEL,LANIE(in the paint) 01:42
REBOUND OFF by BETHEL,LANIE --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 01:36
REBOUND OFF by URICK,TAYLOR --

01:29 FOUL  by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY
SUB OUT by BRYANT,CARMA 01:29
SUB IN by BROCK,REESE 01:29
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 01:20



-- REBOUND DEF by BATTISTINI,CRISTINA
00:58 55-66 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by HESTER,NICOLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RINGWOOD,LAUREN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:58

00:58 SUB OUT by SMALLWOOD,TRIANA
00:58 SUB IN by WARING,KENIYA
00:50 FOUL TECH by TEAM

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 00:50 56-66 H 10
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 00:50 57-66 H 9

00:49 SUB OUT by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY
00:49 SUB IN by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN

SUB OUT by BROCK,REESE 00:49
SUB IN by BRYANT,CARMA 00:49

00:49 FOUL  by VELEDIAZ-PEDROZA,AMY
MISS LAYUP by BULLOCK,MALIA(in the paint) 00:48
REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,CARMA --
GOOD FT by BRYANT,CARMA 00:48 58-66 H 8
GOOD FT by BRYANT,CARMA 00:48 59-66 H 7
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:48
SUB OUT by BRYANT,CARMA 00:48
SUB IN by BROCK,REESE 00:48

00:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by BULLOCK,MALIA 00:46
SUB OUT by BROCK,REESE 00:46
SUB IN by BRYANT,CARMA 00:46

00:46 59-67 H 8 GOOD FT by RINGWOOD,LAUREN
00:46 59-68 H 9 GOOD FT by RINGWOOD,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by BULLOCK,MALIA 00:38
00:38 STEAL  by RINGWOOD,LAUREN

FOUL  by JOHNSON,DAVYNE 00:23
00:23 59-69 H 10 GOOD FT by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN
00:23 59-70 H 11 GOOD FT by JORDAN CANO,CATHERIN

MISS 3PTR by BULLOCK,MALIA 00:15
-- REBOUND DEF by RINGWOOD,LAUREN


